OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: OMATA, Bellohl
HOME ADDRESS: Woodfibre, B. C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 09503 SEX: Male AGE: 37
OCCUPATION: Mill worker
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: B. C. Pulp & Paper Co., Woodfibre, B. C.
MARRIED'S Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Barrye 1/2 00 01 12 19 42 4
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Woodfibre, B. C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Kiyoshi (M) Tomoko (F)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Woodfibre, B. C.
AGE OF CHILDREN: 2, 7 months.
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2000
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: BORD .
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). none
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) Rone
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
none
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) NOR.

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: none
8,	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: NOBE
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN BODG
ST	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
•	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Company house, Woodfibre, B. C.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: B. C. Pulp & Paper, Co., Woodfibre, B.C.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	no lease. Rent \$5.00 per month peid till Merch 23, 1942.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	none .
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: DODG
-	
ST	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
1.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	16 pieces of household furniture at Union Steamship Wharf, Vencouver, B. C.
	consigned to his wife, Haruye Omaye, 732 B. Pender St., Vancouver, B. C.
	Personal affects at Hastings Park, Vancouver, B. C.
4	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	PONG.
-	
•	
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY none

5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF OTHERS:
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts) \$24.00 Wer Savings Certificates in wife's possession, Haruye Oneye at 732
	E. Pender, Tencouver, B. C.
	BANK ACCOUNTS: none
	Premium. \$26.99 maid to date. Beneficiary, wife, Haruye Omeye. Policy in porting wife at 732 Pender St. Bast., Vancouver, B. C. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. none
1.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none
	PERSONAL DEBTS: none
2	TRADE DEBTS: Bone
E)	ARKS:
ver ad	I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of y description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct indirect.
	Dated this 26th day of North 1942. (Signature) 1 Omaye
OR	Witness DEPARTMENTAL USE

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE <u>April 3/43</u>
Cur File No. 1286	
Full Mane OMAYE, (Seiichi Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 09503	Wale - Female Age Nov. 28/1904 (Check)
Former Address Woodf1	bre, B.C.
Date Evacuated Mar. 26/4	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Pesent Address Slocar	RETURNED TO JAPAN S.S. "MARKET FALSON" ZOU OLIGHER, 1946
V Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife (OTA) Haruye #00380 Name of Husband
Name of Mother(KITAGAWA) Tar	me (Dec'd) Name of Father Sentaro (In Japan)
Names of Children under 16 Tomoko(F) 3/8/41	Kiyoshi(M) 2/2/40 ♣ .
Requested by J. Spratt	Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
Additional Information	Mill Worker

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Selichi OMAYE - Reg. No. 09503

CHARDISTONESS.

NO CLAIMS ON FILE, at this date.

9063, 1266, Nay 19th, 1942 The Crone Storage Co., 760 Reatty Street, Vancouver, B. C. Attention Mr. Crone Dear Sirt-Det MAKANO, Tsuruo: OMAYE, Selichi: & KUWADA, Hisao Confirming our telephone conversation with you this morning, we are sanding you herewith, Union Steamship service notes of effects belonging to the above. We are also sending our

cheque for \$13.15, payable to the Union Steemship Company.

We request you to take delivery of these effects end store them at 992 Powell Street. In order to complete our records, we should, ploase, like an advice from you on a separate sheet for each men, confirming that the goods have been stored, There is no particular urgency for this but we should like each advice to bear particulars of the trucking charges incurred. Perhaps you could send in these advices weekly or at other convenient intervals, supporting your invoices for the charges incurred.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander Assistant Manager

(Information supplied by Ins. Co.)

Seiichi Omaye

File No. 1286

Reg. No.

Mutual Life

Policy No. 534046

Premium - \$ 26.99

Annually, Semi-annually or monthly Payable:

September Day 10 Month

REMARKS:

NAME CHAYE, Selicht

REGISTRATION NO. 99,000

PILE NO. 1216

auction at said like the shattale were sold by Rubles.

Childs orth
Chins Unbinot (home-cade)
Chins of drusors Subg Mich child Chocks schingt Child Auto Child Auto Child Auto Child Auto Child Auto -

\$ 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

Total
Less Expenses:

Advertising 0.38

36,00 3,23 30,77

Net Proceeds Credited:

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Extracted from Auctioneering list No. Remarks. tr. Ville

Vancourer 19.

RECEISTRACTION ROLL CORNEL

FILE NO. 1016

The following chattels were sold by public

condition at Benevier R.C. 27, L. Bertings. on Bert 120, 1916.

Total

Legg Expenses.

Not Proceeds Creditéd:

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Br. Wills

Extracted from Austicneering List No.

Remerks.

Custodian of Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Re: OMAYE, Selichi #09503

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - - 4 Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - - \$ 450.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 450.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

F. G. COBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FOC/EJ.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., March 5th, 1947.

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 436 -

Dear Sir:

#09503 Seiichi

This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 13.90 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance.

Yours truly,

G. COBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

EVACUATION AUG 18 1949
Rolld
File 1. /284.
Ans.
Referred

404 Federal Bldg.,
325 Granville St.,
MIXEXECUTE COMMENT BLOCK
MIXEXECUTE BLOCK
VANCOUVER, B.C.
August 16, 1949.

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 43326

Re: OMAYE, Selichi - 09503

This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 2.14 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance.

Yours truly,

F. G. COBURN,

Yalum

Regional dministrator.

FGC/RM.